

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3575 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2002 in CWP No. 17579/2001
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHTAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K.Bansal, Adv.

Ms.Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.J.B.Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed despite the opportunity

being given.

List the matter without rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master